A RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF GRIFFIN ADOPTING THE ANNUAL FISCAL YEAR 2014–2015 OPERATING BUDGET APPROPRIATING EXPENDITURES AND PROJECTED REVENUES FOR SPECIFIED PURPOSES, FUNCTIONS AND ACTIVITIES BY FUND FOR THE BUDGET PERIOD AND THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM.

- **WHEREAS**, The Fiscal Year 2014–2015 Operating Budget and Capital Improvement Program provides a policy document, a financial plan and an operating guide providing service delivery, a financial plan and specifications for the services provided by the City of Griffin, a Municipal Government;
- WHEREAS, The Fiscal Year 2014–2015 Operating Budget provides proposed revenues and expenditures for the General Fund, Airport Fund, Solid Waste Fund, Stormwater Fund, Motor Pool Fund, Combined Utilities Funds (Electric, Water and Wastewater), Special Revenue Funds, and Component Units, including personnel, contractual services, purchased services, supplies, capital expenditures and other requirements necessary for provision of services, operations and financing of expenditures through an appropriation of projected revenues;
- **WHEREAS**, An official copy of the Fiscal Year 2014–2015 Operating Budget shall be on file in the office of the City Manager of the City of Griffin at all times as a public record of the City of Griffin.

NOW, THEF	REFORE BE IT RES THE CITY OF GRI Capital Improvement by a vote of	FFIN that the Fiscal Program is hereby as	Year 2014–2015 Op dopted, this the 10 th	erating Budget and
Signed:				
Ryan McLemo	ore, Chairperson			
Attest:				

Kenny L. Smith, City Manager